

Chartered Professional Accountants of Ontario 130 King Street West, Suite 3400 PO Box 358, Toronto ON M5X 1E1 T. 416.962.1841 F. 416.962.8900 Toll Free 1.800.387.0735 cpaontario.ca

CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANTS OF ONTARIO

CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANTS OF ONTARIO ACT, 2017

TO:

Deepak Mehta (Student)

AND TO:

The Discipline Committee of CPA Ontario

The Professional Conduct Committee of CPA Ontario hereby makes the following Allegations of professional misconduct against Deepak Mehta, a Student of CPA Ontario:

- 1. THAT the said Deepak Mehta, in or about the period of April 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022, while enrolled as a CPA Ontario Student, engaged in professional misconduct, contrary to Rule 103 of the Code, in that he made or associated with information regarding his qualifying experience and hours which he knew or should have known was false or misleading:
- 2. THAT the said Deepak Mehta, in or about the period of January 2023 to March 2024, while enrolled as a CPA Ontario Student, failed to act at all times in a manner that will maintain the good reputation of the profession and serve the public interest, contrary to Rule 401 of the Code, in that he created and filed a professional misconduct complaint against a former colleague that contained false or misleading statements; and
- 3. THAT the said Deepak Mehta, in or about the period of December 1, 2023 to March 1, 2024, while enrolled as a CPA Ontario Student, failed to co-operate with the regulatory processes of CPA Ontario, contrary to Rule 402 of the Code, in that he failed to accurately and fully respond to the information requests of the PCC's investigator.

Dated at Markham, Ontario, this 22nd day of April 2024.

MARIO MIRANDA, CPA, CA – DEPUTY CHAIR PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT COMMITTEE